

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1002 of 2026**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1002 of 2026**

=====

KUTUBUDDIN FAKRUDDIN FARUQUI & ORS.

Versus

THE GUJARAT STATE WAQF BOARD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

SAQUIB S ANSARI(7152) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4  
JIGNESHKUMAR P PANDAV(8297) for the Defendant(s) No. 2  
MEET R MODI(8744) for the Defendant(s) No. 3  
MR MANISH S SHAH(5859) for the Defendant(s) No. 1  
MR RAJESH N MODI(1956) for the Defendant(s) No. 3  
MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Defendant(s) No. 4  
VIRAL R AGRAWAL(7956) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 28/07/2026**

**ORDER**

The matter is kept for final hearing on 03.08.2026. To be listed in separate Board.

Learned advocates for the respective parties are directed to place on record the short synopsis, not more than five pages, along with the authorities which they have relied upon, and to exchange them prior to making any oral arguments before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 03.08.2026.

MANOJ

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**