

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1002 of 2026****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1002 of 2026**=====
KUTUBUDDIN FAKRUDDIN FARUQUI & ORS.**Versus****THE GUJARAT STATE WAQF BOARD & ORS.**
=====

Appearance:

MR. SAQUIB S ANSARI(7152) assisted by MR. EZZAZUDDIN B.
HUSENI for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4MR. G.H. VIRK assisted by MR MANISH S SHAH(5859) &
MS DEVANSHI KARIEL for the Defendant(s) No. 1SR. ADV. MR. SHALIN MEHTA assisted by MR.
JIGNESHKUMAR P PANDAV(8297) & MR.VIRAL R
AGRAWAL(7956) for the Defendant(s) No. 2MR. SUNIT SHAH assisted by MR RAJESH N MODI(1956) &
MR. MEET R MODI(8744) for the Defendant(s) No. 3SR. ADV. MR. MIHIR JOSHI assisted by
MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) & MR. JAMSHED KAVINA for the
Defendant(s) No. 4
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI****Date : 06/08/2026****ORDER**

Arguments of learned Counsel for the respondents are concluded.

Request of learned advocate Mr. Saquib S. Ansari to adjourn the matter for reply is accepted.

Matter is kept on **11.08.2026** at **4:00** in the second session. Time fixed for hearing is between 4:00 to 5:00.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)*Raj*